the Board authorizes Water use from the unnamed lake located in the proximity of the camp as 

outlined in the Application.  Drilling Water shall be obtained from local Water source(s), 

proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the Application.  The volume of Water for all 

purposes shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day.  

Spill Contingency Plan  

During the public review of the Application, the KIA requested a number of changes to the 

Amaruq and GOT Exploration Projects Spill Contingency Plan dated August 2019 and 

submitted by Agnico Eagle, in relation to mines naming, fuel storage at the camp, emergency

[...]

in the proximity of the camp, as outlined in the application.  Drill/industrial Water 

shall be obtained from local Water source(s) proximal to the drilling targets, as 

outlined in the application.  The volume of Water for the purposes of this Licence 

shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

PART H: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO SPILL CONTINGENCY PLANNING 

Amend Item 1 to Read 

Within thirty (30) days of the Licence issuance, the Licensee shall provide to the 

Board for approval an update to the Plan entitled “Amaruq and GOT Exploration